

BOROUGH OF RIVER EDGE
RESOLUTION #26-212

Approve Change Order #1 -
Bogert Road Improvement– Section 7 Project

WHEREAS, via resolution #R24-243, adopted August 12, 2024, the Mayor and Council authorized the award of a contract to D&L Paving Contractors, Inc., for the Bogert Road Improvement – Section 7 Project in the amount of \$265,470.12; and

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:34-4.7 permits change orders for construction, reconstruction and major repair contracts; and

WHEREAS, there is a need to consider Change Order No. 1 due to an adjustment in quantities of the contract at a decrease of \$73.62; and

WHEREAS, the total amount of change orders approved to date including this change order do not exceed the originally awarded contract price by more than 20 percent; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 has been reviewed and approved by the Borough Engineer.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of River Edge that it does hereby authorize Change Order No. 1, a copy of which is attached hereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough Administrator is hereby authorized to execute Change Order #1.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Change Order shall decrease the final contract price from \$265,470.12 to \$265,396.50.

August 13, 2026

	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Kinsella						
Montisano-Koen						
Malellari						
Glass						
Dhariwal						
Feffer						
Mayor Papaleo						

I hereby certify that this resolution, consisting of 1 page(s), was adopted at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of River Edge, held on this 13th day of August, 2026.

Lisette Aportela, Borough Administrator